WIL

GAME 59, FINAL 1
0 Wil Pirates 0
Luzern Eagles 2

P WiLDEVILS

HITTERS
Gladig, G. 1B
Maxted, J. SS
Simeon, U. C
Keller, M. CF
Studerus, C. P
Stubert, A. 3B
Rutishauser, A. LF
Nufer, D. RF
Borando, A. 2B
TOTALS

w o N
cow
g o h

>
o

NNNHENNWNN
0O 0ooooooooo A
NjOo oo oooonN olx

[
]

BATTING

Wil Devils RISP: 0-2 (Rutishauser, A. 0-1, Nufer, D. 0-1).
Team LOB: 3.

BASERUNNING

SB: Stubert, A. (1,2nd base off Girasole/Cruz Tifa).

Nouw

X o &

RBI

Ol oo oooooo

°n
NI

-

~
-
o

N
o

O0oo0oooooooo

ocum

w
)

0O0oo0oooooooo

[

o
A
(9]
o
[9]
n
-
@
w
o

0O0oo0oooooooo
H|lO oo+~ ooooo

CS: Gladig, G. (3,2nd base by Girasole/Cruz Tifa); Simeon, U. (1,3rd base by Haltmeier/Cruz Tifa).

FIELDING

Nloooooowror

LOB AVG
.154
.286
285}
.240
.050
.000
.000
.231
325!

NOOOOOOONO
WO OO+ OOO K+~ =
OmrRrNOOORORKR
dlorrOOKWOO

E: Borando, A. (9,muffed throw); Maxted, J. (3,throw); Simeon, U. (3,throw); Stubert, A. 2 (2,mishandle ,mishandle).

PB: Simeon, U. 3.

PITCHERS IP H
Studerus, C. (L, 0-4) 5.0 10
TOTALS 5.0 10
PITCHING

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Studerus, C. 7-3.
Game Scores: Studerus, C. -16.

2 LUZERN EAGLES

HITTERS

Paulino De Los Santos, M. SS
Settle, M. 3B
Greenberg, A. CF,1B
Enz, T. 1B,CF

Cruz Tifa, A. C
Probst, Y. 2B
Lindegger, C. DH
Brot, Y. LF

Maier, P. RF
TOTALS

wbuwwwur\)wg

Qiverornmnnswm

N
N

BATTING
2B: Brot, Y. (1,Studerus); Enz, T. (1,Studerus).

R
17
17

HHOKKHKNRLRNI

[y
o

ER
12
12

RBI

oOrRr OBMANNULKRO

[
u

N
®

N/o» oo o+~ oo o

o
EN
N

w
=
=
A
1]
®

Ojlo o oo oo ooo
N ooroor oo
hlooorrooornN

HR: Greenberg, A. (3,2nd inning off Studerus 2 on,2 out); Probst, Y. (1,4th inning off Studerus 2 on,2 out).
RBI: Settle, M. (2), Greenberg, A. 5(15), Enz, T. 2(11), Cruz Tifa, A. 2(12), Probst, Y. 4(6), Brot, Y. (1).

2-out RBI: Greenberg, A. 3, Cruz Tifa, A., Probst, Y. 3, Brot, Y..

BB o) HR PC-ST BF ERA

36 185
36

0
n
-
@
=
=

LOB AVG
I2i58)
412
417
.281
.283
222
.000
.143
0BS5S

Olooooooooo
FNOARNURN
OH OKR KB R KRB BN R
AR O+ oOOROOR
HHWWNNNNR

=
-]
[
N

OBP
.241
.348

.269
.240
.250
.000
.231
123

Opp AVG

.386

OBP
0 SiLE)
.500
552
.382
.362
.333
.250
.143
o375

SLG
.154
.381
.294
.360
.050
.000
.000
.231
.125

SLG
.288
471
.792

.400
.333
.000
.286
.326

Luzern Eagles RISP: 8-18 (Paulino De Los Santos, M. 1-2, Settle, M. 1-2, Greenberg, A. 2-3, Enz, T. 1-2, Cruz Tifa, A. 1-3, Probst, Y. 1-2, Lindegger, C. 0-2, Brot, Y. 1-1, Maier, P. O-
1).

Team LOB: 4.

BASERUNNING

SB: Paulino De Los Santos, M. 2 (15,2nd base off Studerus/Simeon ,3rd base off Studerus/Simeon); Probst, Y. (2,2nd base off Studerus/Simeon); Settle, M. (1,2nd base off

Studerus/Simeon).
Picked off: Cruz Tifa, A. (2nd base by Studerus).

FIELDING
PB: Cruz Tifa, A..

PITCHERS IP H
Girasole, A. (W, 4-3) 5.0 2
Haltmeier, S. 1.0 0
TOTALS 6.0 2
PITCHING

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Girasole, A. 5-3, Haltmeier, S. 1-0.
Game Scores: Girasole, A. 66.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 2:00

Umpires: CAR: Baum/Wheeler
Field: Luzern Hinterruopigen

olo olm

BB e} HR PC-ST BF ERA

2 5) 0 18 7.34
1 1 0 3 4.46
3 6 ) 21

Opp AVG
277
.331



Game leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Greenberg, Adam 2-3, 1 HR, 5 RBI, 2 R, 1 BB 72.75
2. Probst, Yanik 1-3, 1 HR, 4 RBI, 1 R, 1 BB, 1 SB 68.75
3. Paulino De Los Santos, Marcos 2-3, 3R, 1BB, 2SB 66.50
4. Settle, Michael Harris 1-2, 1 RBI, 4R, 2 BB, 1 SB 66.50
5. Girasole, Andrea 5.0 1P, 2 H, 0 ER, 5K 66.00

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts -
.25*0uts

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each
earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy

100% o®; -90:9:0:90000.000000000000000000
000.0.4000%000% 0.q.00
o, y oe®
./ 0.00:09:0.¢.0.0°
¢.V
/.‘o
®. .0
-0-%¢
50% 0
100%
1 2 3 4 5 6

Highcharts.com

Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
WIL PIRATES 1ST

Girasole pitching

- Gladig Gian flied out to second.

- Maxted Justin singled down the left field line.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel flied out to second.

- Keller Manuel grounded out, third to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 0

LUZERN EAGLES 15T

Studerus pitching

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos walked.

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos stole second.

- Settle Michael Harris walked.

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos safe at third on error by second baseman Borando Alessio.

- Greenberg Adam singled up the middle, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos scored, Settle Michael Harris to third, Greenberg Adam to second.
- Enz Tom grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Cruz Tifa Alexander grounded out, shortstop to first, Settle Michael Harris scored, Greenberg Adam to third.
- Probst Yanik walked.

- Probst Yanik stole second.

- Lindegger Christian grounded out to first.

2 Runs, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 2

WIL PIRATES 2ND

Girasole pitching

- Studerus Claudio grounded out, third to first.
- Stubert Artur walked.

- Stubert Artur stole second.

- Rutishauser Andreas struck out swinging.

- Nufer Daniel struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 2

LUZERN EAGLES 2ND

Studerus pitching

- Brot Yannick struck out swinging.

- Maier Patrick safe at first on error by shortstop Maxted Justin, Maier Patrick to second.

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos grounded out, pitcher to first, Maier Patrick to third.

- Settle Michael Harris walked.

- Greenberg Adam homered to right, Settle Michael Harris scored, Maier Patrick scored.
- Enz Tom grounded out, second to first.

3 Runs, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 5

WIL PIRATES 3RD

Girasole pitching

- Borando Alessio grounded out, third to first.

- Gladig Gian walked.

- Gladig Gian caught stealing, catcher to second.
- Maxted Justin singled to center.

- Simeon Ursin Daniel struck out looking.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 5

LUZERN EAGLES 3RD

Studerus pitching

- Cruz Tifa Alexander walked.

- Probst Yanik flied out to right.

- Lindegger Christian walked, Cruz Tifa Alexander to second.
- Cruz Tifa Alexander picked off, pitcher to second.

- Brot Yannick flied out to left.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 5

WIL PIRATES 4TH

Girasole pitching

- Keller Manuel grounded out, third to first.
- Studerus Claudio flied out to left.

- Stubert Artur fouled out to catcher.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 5



LUZERN EAGLES 4TH

Studerus pitching

- Maier Patrick singled through the right side.

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos singled to center, Maier Patrick to second.

- Settle Michael Harris grounded into fielder's choice, Maier Patrick forced out to third, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos to second.
- Greenberg Adam struck out swinging.

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos stole third.

- Settle Michael Harris stole second.

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos scored on error by catcher Simeon Ursin Daniel, Settle Michael Harris to third.
- Enz Tom walked.

- Cruz Tifa Alexander singled to shortstop, Settle Michael Harris scored, Enz Tom to second.

- Probst Yanik homered to right center field, Enz Tom scored, Cruz Tifa Alexander scored.

- Lindegger Christian grounded out, third to first.

5 Runs, 4 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 10

WIL PIRATES 5TH

Girasole pitching

- Rutishauser Andreas struck out looking.

- Nufer Daniel grounded out, second to first.
- Borando Alessio struck out looking.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 10

LUZERN EAGLES 5TH

Studerus pitching

- Brot Yannick safe at first on error by third baseman Stubert Artur.

- Brot Yannick safe at second on Simeon Ursin Daniel passed ball.

- Maier Patrick walked.

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos singled to left, Brot Yannick to third, Maier Patrick to second.

- Settle Michael Harris singled to pitcher, Brot Yannick scored, Maier Patrick to third, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos to second.
- Greenberg Adam walked, Maier Patrick scored, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos to third, Settle Michael Harris to second.

- Enz Tom doubled to right center field, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos scored, Settle Michael Harris scored, Greenberg Adam to third.
- Cruz Tifa Alexander safe at first on error by third baseman Stubert Artur, Greenberg Adam scored.

- Enz Tom safe at third on Simeon Ursin Daniel passed ball.

- Probst Yanik struck out, catcher to first, Enz Tom scored.

- Cruz Tifa Alexander safe at second on Simeon Ursin Daniel passed ball, Cruz Tifa Alexander to third.

- Lindegger Christian flied out to shortstop.

- Brot Yannick doubled down the left field line, Cruz Tifa Alexander scored.

- Maier Patrick struck out swinging.

7 Runs, 4 Hits, 2 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 17

WIL PIRATES 6TH

Haltmeier pitching

- (Enz Tom in center.)

- (Greenberg Adam at first.)

- Gladig Gian struck out swinging.

- Maxted Justin walked.

- Simeon Ursin Daniel grounded into fielder's choice, Maxted Justin forced out, shortstop to second.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel safe at second on Cruz Tifa Alexander passed ball.

- Simeon Ursin Daniel caught stealing, catcher to third.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 17

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

