





GAME 59, FINAL	1	2	3	4	5	6	R	Н	Е
Wil Pirates	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	5
Luzern Eagles	2	3	0	5	7	Х	17	10	0







HITTERS	AB	R	H	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	TB	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Gladig, G. 1B	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	.154	.241	.154
Maxted, J. SS	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	.286	.348	.381
Simeon, U. C	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	3	.235	.263	.294
Keller, M. CF	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	.240	.269	.360
Studerus, C. P	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.050	.240	.050
Stubert, A. 3B	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	.000	.250	.000
Rutishauser, A. LF	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	.000	.000	.000
Nufer, D. RF	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.231	.231	.231
Borando, A. 2B	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	.125	.125	.125
TOTALS	18	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	2	3	6	6			

#### **BATTING**

Wil Devils RISP: 0-2 (Rutishauser, A. 0-1, Nufer, D. 0-1).

Team LOB: 3

#### BASERUNNING

SB: Stubert, A. (1,2nd base off Girasole/Cruz Tifa).
CS: Gladig, G. (3,2nd base by Girasole/Cruz Tifa); Simeon, U. (1,3rd base by Haltmeier/Cruz Tifa).

E: Borando, A. (9,muffed throw); Maxted, J. (3,throw); Simeon, U. (3,throw); Stubert, A. 2 (2,mishandle ,mishandle). PB: Simeon, U. 3.

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Studerus, C. (L, 0-4)	5.0	10	17	12	9	4	2		36	11.35	.386
TOTALS	5.0	10	17	12	9	4	2		36		

#### **PITCHING**

**Ground Balls-Fly Balls:** Studerus, C. 7-3. **Game Scores:** Studerus, C. -16.



#### A LLIZERNI FAGLES

LUZLINI LAULLO																
HITTERS	AB	R	н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	TB	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Paulino De Los Santos, M. SS	3	3	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	1	0	1	.258	.319	.288
Settle, M. 3B	2	4	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	2	.412	.500	.471
Greenberg, A. CF,1B	3	2	2	5	0	0	1	0	0	5	1	1	2	.417	.552	.792
Enz, T. 1B,CF	3	2	1	2	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	2	.281	.382	.298
Cruz Tifa, A. C	3	2	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	.283	.362	.400
Probst, Y. 2B	3	1	1	4	0	0	1	1	0	4	1	1	3	.222	.333	.333
Lindegger, C. DH	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	3	.000	.250	.000
Brot, Y. LF	4	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	1	.143	.143	.286
Maier, P. RF	3	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	.239	.375	.326
TOTALS	27	17	10	15	2	0	2	4	0	18	9	4	17			

### BATTING

2B: Brot, Y. (1,Studerus); Enz, T. (1,Studerus).

HR: Greenberg, A. (3,2nd inning off Studerus 2 on,2 out); Probst, Y. (1,4th inning off Studerus 2 on,2 out).

RBI: Settle, M. (2), Greenberg, A. 5(15), Enz, T. 2(11), Cruz Tifa, A. 2(12), Probst, Y. 4(6), Brot, Y. (1).

2-out RBI: Greenberg, A. 3, Cruz Tifa, A., Probst, Y. 3, Brot, Y..

Luzern Eagles RISP: 8-18 (Paulino De Los Santos, M. 1-2, Settle, M. 1-2, Greenberg, A. 2-3, Enz, T. 1-2, Cruz Tifa, A. 1-3, Probst, Y. 1-2, Lindegger, C. 0-2, Brot, Y. 1-1, Maier, P. 0-1

#### BASERUNNING

SB: Paulino De Los Santos, M. 2 (15,2nd base off Studerus/Simeon ,3rd base off Studerus/Simeon); Probst, Y. (2,2nd base off Studerus/Simeon); Settle, M. (1,2nd base off Studerus/Simeon).

Picked off: Cruz Tifa, A. (2nd base by Studerus).

#### **FIELDING**

PB: Cruz Tifa, A..

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Girasole, A. (W, 4-3)	5.0	2	0	0	2	5	0		18	7.34	.277
Haltmeier, S.	1.0	0	0	0	1	1	0		3	4.46	.331
TOTALS	6.0	2	0	0	3	6	0		21		

#### **PITCHING**

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Girasole, A. 5-3, Haltmeier, S. 1-0. Game Scores: Girasole, A. 66.

### GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 2:00 Umpires: CAR: Baum/Wheeler Field: Luzern Hinterruopigen

# **Game leaders**

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*
1. Greenberg, Adam	2-3, 1 HR, 5 RBI, 2 R, 1 BB	72.75
2. Probst, Yanik	1-3, 1 HR, 4 RBI, 1 R, 1 BB, 1 SB	68.75
3. Paulino De Los Santos, Marcos	2-3, 3 R, 1 BB, 2 SB	66.50
4. Settle, Michael Harris	1-2, 1 RBI, 4 R, 2 BB, 1 SB	66.50
5. Girasole, Andrea	5.0 IP, 2 H, 0 ER, 5 K	66.00

\* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25\*Walks + .25\*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25\*StolenBases - .25\*CaughtStealing + .25\*SacFlies + .25\*SacHits + RBIs - .25\*Strikeouts - .25\*Outs

\* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

# Play-By-Play

## WII PIRATES 1ST

#### Girasole pitching

- Gladig Gian flied out to second.
- Maxted Justin singled down the left field line.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel flied out to second.
- Keller Manuel grounded out, third to first.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 0

## **LUZERN EAGLES 1ST**

### Studerus pitching

- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos walked. Paulino De Los Santos Marcos stole second.
- Settle Michael Harris walked.
- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos safe at third on error by second baseman Borando Alessio.

  Greenberg Adam singled up the middle, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos scored, Settle Michael Harris to third, Greenberg Adam to second.
- Enz Tom grounded out, pitcher to first
- Cruz Tifa Alexander grounded out, shortstop to first, Settle Michael Harris scored, Greenberg Adam to third.
- Probst Yanik walked.
- Probst Yanik stole second.
- Lindegger Christian grounded out to first. 2 Runs, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 2

### **WIL PIRATES 2ND**

#### Girasole pitching

- Studerus Claudio grounded out, third to first.
- Stubert Artur walked.
- Stubert Artur stole second
- Rutishauser Andreas struck out swinging.
- Nufer Daniel struck out swinging.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Wil Pirates O, Luzern Eagles 2

## LUZERN EAGLES 2ND

#### Studerus pitching

- Brot Yannick struck out swinging.
  Maier Patrick safe at first on error by shortstop Maxted Justin, Maier Patrick to second.
- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos grounded out, pitcher to first, Maier Patrick to third.
- Settle Michael Harris walked.
- Greenberg Adam homered to right, Settle Michael Harris scored, Maier Patrick scored.
- Enz Tom grounded out, second to first.

3 Runs, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 0 LOB Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 5

# **WIL PIRATES 3RD**

#### Girasole pitching

- Borando Alessio grounded out, third to first.
- Gladig Gian walked.Gladig Gian caught stealing, catcher to second.
- Maxted Justin singled to center
- Simeon Ursin Daniel struck out looking.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 5

## LUZERN EAGLES 3RD

### Studerus pitching

- Cruz Tifa Alexander walked.
- Probst Yanik flied out to right
- Lindegger Christian walked, Cruz Tifa Alexander to second. Cruz Tifa Alexander picked off, pitcher to second.
- Brot Yannick flied out to left

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 5

# **WIL PIRATES 4TH**

#### Girasole pitching

- Keller Manuel grounded out, third to first. Studerus Claudio flied out to left.
- Stubert Artur fouled out to catcher.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 5

### LUZERN EAGLES 4TH

#### Studerus pitching

- Maier Patrick singled through the right side.
- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos singled to center, Maier Patrick to second
- Settle Michael Harris grounded into fielder's choice, Maier Patrick forced out to third, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos to second.
- Greenberg Adam struck out swinging
- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos stole third.
- Settle Michael Harris stole second.
- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos scored on error by catcher Simeon Ursin Daniel, Settle Michael Harris to third.
- Enz Tom walked.
- Cruz Tifa Alexander singled to shortstop, Settle Michael Harris scored, Enz Tom to second.
   Probst Yanik homered to right center field, Enz Tom scored, Cruz Tifa Alexander scored.
- Lindegger Christian grounded out, third to first.

5 Runs, 4 Hits, 1 Error, 0 LOB Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 10

### **WIL PIRATES 5TH**

#### **Girasole pitching**

- Rutishauser Andreas struck out looking.
   Nufer Daniel grounded out, second to first.
   Borando Alessio struck out looking.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 10

### LUZERN EAGLES 5TH

#### Studerus pitching

- Brot Yannick safe at first on error by third baseman Stubert Artur. Brot Yannick safe at second on Simeon Ursin Daniel passed ball.
- Maier Patrick walked.
- Paulino De Los Santos Marcos singled to left, Brot Yannick to third, Maier Patrick to second.

  Settle Michael Harris singled to pitcher, Brot Yannick scored, Maier Patrick to third, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos to second.

  Greenberg Adam walked, Maier Patrick scored, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos to third, Settle Michael Harris to second.
- Enz Tom doubled to right center field, Paulino De Los Santos Marcos scored, Settle Michael Harris scored, Greenberg Adam to third. Cruz Tifa Alexander safe at first on error by third baseman Stubert Artur, Greenberg Adam scored.
- Enz Tom safe at third on Simeon Ursin Daniel passed ball.
- Probst Yanik struck out, catcher to first, Enz Tom scored.
  Cruz Tifa Alexander safe at second on Simeon Ursin Daniel passed ball, Cruz Tifa Alexander to third.
  Lindegger Christian flied out to shortstop.
- Brot Yannick doubled down the left field line, Cruz Tifa Alexander scored.
- Maier Patrick struck out swinging.

7 Runs, 4 Hits, 2 Errors, 1 LOB

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 17

### **WIL PIRATES 6TH**

#### Haltmeier pitching

- (Enz Tom in center.)
- (Greenberg Adam at first.)
  Gladig Gian struck out swinging.
- Maxted Justin walked.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel grounded into fielder's choice, Maxted Justin forced out, shortstop to second.
   Simeon Ursin Daniel safe at second on Cruz Tifa Alexander passed ball.
- Simeon Ursin Daniel caught stealing, catcher to third.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors

Wil Pirates 0, Luzern Eagles 17

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®